
12  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN B 54.80 74 78 80 78

11  JACOBSEN Rebekka Tao 12.09.1996 NOR A 55.00 77 79 81 79
10  COJOCARU Nicoleta 11.05.2009 MDA B 54.60 79 83 84 79
9  KATSIANIOVA Yuliya 13.08.2007 AIN A 54.85 80 84 84 84

8  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.85 80 84 86 84
7  SCHUILWERVE Marlous 15.01.1995 NED B 54.65 80 80 84 84

6  GRIGORYAN Aleksandra 08.01.2005 ARM A 54.95 85 85 88 85
5  YAYLYAN Izabella 04.01.1995 ARM A 55.00 85 88 90 90
4  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 55.00 87 90 92 90

3  OZKAN Cansel 26.02.2002 TUR A 55.00 87 90 91 91
2  RIGAUD Garance 12.11.1999 FRA A 54.45 88 91 92 92
1  IVZHENKO Olha 06.10.2003 UKR A 55.00 89 91 93 93

  WAALER Sol Anette 14.08.1992 NOR A 54.85 81 81 81 ---

  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN B 52.35 72 72 72 ---
17  PONTES Margarida 24.04.1991 POR B 53.50 58 64 67 58

16  MAES Maelle 24.10.2003 BEL B 54.90 67 70 70 70
15  USTUNER Serife 05.07.1992 CYP B 53.65 64 67 70 70
14  BROGAARD Diana Nygren 19.05.1995 DEN B 54.20 68 70 72 72

13  DOBRE Estefania Venusa G. 29.08.2006 ROU B 54.95 75 79 79 75

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg SE SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR
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CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025



12  SCHUILWERVE Marlous 15.01.1995 NED B 54.65 93 96 97 97

11  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.85 100 100 100 100
10  KATSIANIOVA Yuliya 13.08.2007 AIN A 54.85 98 98 101 101
9  WAALER Sol Anette 14.08.1992 NOR A 54.85 98 101 104 101

8  YAYLYAN Izabella 04.01.1995 ARM A 55.00 103 108 108 103
7  COJOCARU Nicoleta 11.05.2009 MDA B 54.60 99 103 109 103

6  JACOBSEN Rebekka Tao 12.09.1996 NOR A 55.00 101 104 108 104
5  IVZHENKO Olha 06.10.2003 UKR A 55.00 105 108 111 108
4  OZKAN Cansel 26.02.2002 TUR A 55.00 103 106 109 109

3  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 55.00 110 111 117 111
2  RIGAUD Garance 12.11.1999 FRA A 54.45 107 111 113 113
1  GRIGORYAN Aleksandra 08.01.2005 ARM A 54.95 117 121 121 117

19  PONTES Margarida 24.04.1991 POR B 53.50 82 86 90 82

18  USTUNER Serife 05.07.1992 CYP B 53.65 83 86 89 86
17  MAES Maelle 24.10.2003 BEL B 54.90 83 86 88 86

16  BROGAARD Diana Nygren 19.05.1995 DEN B 54.20 87 90 90 87
15  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN B 54.80 90 95 95 90
14  DOBRE Estefania Venusa G. 29.08.2006 ROU B 54.95 90 93 98 93

13  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN B 52.35 95 98 100 95

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg SE C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

2025 EWF SENIOR
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Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GRIGORYAN Aleksandra 08.01.2005 ARM A 54.95 85 117 202
3  IVZHENKO Olha 06.10.2003 UKR A 55.00 93 108 201
4  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 ITA A 55.00 90 111 201
5  OZKAN Cansel 26.02.2002 TUR A 55.00 91 109 200
6  YAYLYAN Izabella 04.01.1995 ARM A 55.00 90 103 193
7  KATSIANIOVA Yuliya 13.08.2007 AIN A 54.85 84 101 185
8  ALICI Burcu 14.01.2001 TUR A 54.85 84 100 184
9  JACOBSEN Rebekka Tao 12.09.1996 NOR A 55.00 79 104 183
10  COJOCARU Nicoleta 11.05.2009 MDA B 54.60 79 103 182
11  SCHUILWERVE Marlous 15.01.1995 NED B 54.65 84 97 181
12  KIRKANEN Anette 02.04.2000 FIN B 54.80 78 90 168
13  DOBRE Estefania Venusa G. 29.08.2006 ROU B 54.95 75 93 168
14  BROGAARD Diana Nygren 19.05.1995 DEN B 54.20 72 87 159
15  MAES Maelle 24.10.2003 BEL B 54.90 70 86 156
16  USTUNER Serife 05.07.1992 CYP B 53.65 70 86 156
17  PONTES Margarida 24.04.1991 POR B 53.50 58 82 140
  WAALER Sol Anette 14.08.1992 NOR A 54.85 --- 101 ---
  ARVA Cintia Andrea 31.12.2002 HUN B 52.35 --- 95 ---

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg SE TOTAL

2025 EWF SENIOR

EUROPEAN WEIGHTLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CHISINAU (MDA)    13-21 April 2025

1  RIGAUD Garance 12.11.1999 FRA A 54.45 92 113 205


